FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Docket No.: Orgapp-2-3706

04-02-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT



102040165

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FINANCE SECTION PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type 13.18.0L New X Assignment Security Agreement (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Change of Name License Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # **Corrective Document** U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
7 Departmental File Secret File Reel# Frame # **Execution Date** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year 0308002 Name (line 1) Sunbeam Corporation Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If a document to be recorded Name (line 1) The Coleman Company, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) 3600 North Hydraulic Avenue States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Address (line 1) attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 67219 Address (line 3) | Wichita Kansas State/Country Zip Code City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

1

04/01/2002 TDIAZ1

00000049 032453

29146324

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 012727 FRAME: 0307

319E	
	19E

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

Corresponder	nt Name and Address	(561) 012 5195	
•	Area code and Telephone Number	(561) 912-5185	
Name [_awrence J. Shurupoff		
Address (line 1)	Sunbeam Corporation		
Address (line 2)	2381 Executive Center Drive		
Address (line 3)	Boca Raton, Florida 33431		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 including any attachments.			
Application N Enter either the Porter Pate	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num		
29/146,324			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application Month Day Year was signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Enter PCT ap	plication Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT plication number Application Number PCT PCT assigned	PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-2453			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	YeX No No	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Lawrence J. Shurupoff			
	Person Signing Signature	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sunbeam Corporation, having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (hereafter the ASSIGNOR), declares in accordance with 37 C.F.R. 3.73(b) that it is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in United States design patent application Serial No. 29/146,324, filed on August 7, 2001, and the invention(s) relating thereto, as evidence by the assignment recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012344, Frame 0262;

WHEREAS, The Coleman Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3600 North Hydraulic Avenue, Wichita, Kansas 67219 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the rights to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR'S name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

The undersigned is empowered to sign this statement on behalf of the ASSIGNOR.

Executed at Boca Ration (city), Florida (state), this ____8 day of March, 2002.

ASSIGNOR

Steven P. Berreth President, Licensing

State of Norica County of Palm Reach

Before me personally appeared Steve Benefit and he/she acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this 8th day of March, 2002.

(Notary Public) Seal

Arlene J. Simon
MY COMMISSION # CC849683 EXPIRES
September 7, 2003
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

RECORDED: 03/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 012727 FRAME: 0309